

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE CLEARING AND GRUBBING
TO SERVE BRYAN ROAD TRACT
FUTURE FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 232
CITY OF ROSENBERG, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
DECEMBER 2, 2021
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
S. YOUNG
DECEMBER 2, 2021
1931-9502 (9.2)

BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL BID AMOUNT
1) FORT BEND EXCAVATION, INC.	\$277,837.60
2) URSA CORPORATION,	\$439,069.50
3) SOIL WORK, LLC	\$494,883.05
4) PRIME TREES, INC.	\$504,272.55
5) SOUTHERN GROUP, LLC	\$526,767.80
6) DOUBLE OAK CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$614,097.50
7) TRIPLE B SERVICES, LLP	\$707,178.50
8) GW PHILLIPS CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$854,105.25

CALENDAR DAYS - 60/75



Andrew Bowman

I, ANDREW BOWMAN, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE CLEARING AND GRUBBING
 TO SERVE BRYAN ROAD TRACT
 FUTURE FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 232
 CITY OF ROSENBERG, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
 DECEMBER 2, 2021
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 S. YOUNG
 DECEMBER 2, 2021
 1931-9502 (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) FORT BEND EXCAVATION, INC.		2) URSA CORPORATION, DBA GREAT BEAR CONSTRUCTION		3) SOIL WORK, LLC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
CLEARING & GRUBBING ITEMS									
1.	HEAVY CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDES ROOT RAKING, BACK DRAGGING AND TRANSPORT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	54.8	\$2,000.00	\$109,600.00	\$4,000.00	\$219,200.00	\$3,300.00	\$180,840.00
2.	DISPOSAL OF HEAVY CLEARING AND GRUBBING, CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR CHOOSING METHODS OF DEBRIS REMOVAL (ONSITE BURNING OR CHIP AND HAUL OFFSITE) IN ACCORDANCE WITH STATE AND LOCAL GOVERNMENTAL REGULATIONS. OWNER WILL ALLOW MATERIAL TO BE BURNED ON-SITE IN ACCORDANCE WITH STATE AND LOCAL REGULATIONS, BUT NO ADDITIONAL PAYMENT OR EXTENSION OF TIME WILL BE MADE IF BURNING OF DEBRIS HAS TO BE SUSPENDED FOR ANY REASON, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	54.8	\$1,500.00	\$82,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$65,760.00	\$3,600.00	\$197,280.00
3.	LIGHT CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDES ROOT RAKING, BACK DRAGGING AND TRANSPORT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	15.6	\$1,000.00	\$15,600.00	\$4,000.00	\$62,400.00	\$400.00	\$6,240.00
4.	DISPOSAL OF LIGHT CLEARING AND GRUBBING, CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR CHOOSING METHODS OF DEBRIS REMOVAL (ONSITE BURNING OR CHIP AND HAUL OFFSITE) IN ACCORDANCE WITH STATE AND LOCAL GOVERNMENTAL REGULATIONS. OWNER WILL ALLOW MATERIAL TO BE BURNED ON-SITE IN ACCORDANCE WITH STATE AND LOCAL REGULATION, BUT NO ADDITIONAL PAYMENT OR EXTENSION OF TIME WILL BE MADE IF BURNING OF DEBRIS HAS TO BE SUSPENDED FOR ANY REASON, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	15.6	\$500.00	\$7,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$18,720.00	\$200.00	\$3,120.00
5.	FILTER FABRIC FENCE (SILT BARRIER FENCING), INCLUDES MAINTENANCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	11,367	\$1.80	\$20,460.60	\$3.00	\$34,101.00	\$1.15	\$13,072.05
6.	CONSTRUCT AND MAINTAIN STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00
7.	REMOVE EXISTING FENCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	9,177	\$1.00	\$9,177.00	\$0.50	\$4,588.50	\$3.00	\$27,531.00
8.	REMOVE AND PROPERLY DISPOSE DEMOLITION ITEMS AS SHOWN ON SHEET 5, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
9.	STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDES GENERAL SOURCE CONTROL AND ALL OTHER ITEMS NOT SPECIFICALLY LISTED, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
10.	CITY OF ROSENBERG PERMIT FEE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
11.	CUT, PLUG AND CAP EXISTING WATER WELL, ALL SIZES AND DEPTHS, INCLUDE CUTTING WELL 15 FEET BELOW NATURAL GROUND, PLUGGING AND CAPPING IN ACCORDANCE WITH STATE AND FEDERAL REQUIREMENTS, EXCAVATION AND ONSITE HAUL OF BACKFILL MATERIAL TO VOID LOCATION, COMPACTION OF BACKFILL TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY IN MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,300.00	\$9,300.00
12.	INSTALLATION OF TEMPORARY LOW WATER CROSSING FOR CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS NECESSARY, INCLUDES THREE 36" CMP (SEE LOW WATER SECTION ON PAGE 4), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$16,800.00	\$16,800.00	\$24,900.00	\$24,900.00
SUBTOTAL CLEARING & GRUBBING ITEMS					\$277,837.60		\$439,069.50		\$494,883.05
BID SUMMARY									
SUBTOTAL CLEARING & GRUBBING ITEMS					\$277,837.60		\$439,069.50		\$494,883.05
TOTAL AMOUNT BID					\$277,837.60		\$439,069.50		\$494,883.05

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE CLEARING AND GRUBBING
 TO SERVE BRYAN ROAD TRACT
 FUTURE FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 232
 CITY OF ROSENBERG, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
 DECEMBER 2, 2021
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 S. YOUNG
 DECEMBER 2, 2021
 1931-9502 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

4) PRIME TREES, INC.

5) SOUTHERN GROUP, LLC

6) DOUBLE OAK CONSTRUCTION, INC.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
CLEARING & GRUBBING ITEMS									
1.	HEAVY CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDES ROOT RAKING, BACK DRAGGING AND TRANSPORT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	54.8	\$3,200.00	\$175,360.00	\$4,200.00	\$230,160.00	\$3,100.00	\$169,880.00
2.	DISPOSAL OF HEAVY CLEARING AND GRUBBING, CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR CHOOSING METHODS OF DEBRIS REMOVAL (ONSITE BURNING OR CHIP AND HAUL OFFSITE) IN ACCORDANCE WITH STATE AND LOCAL GOVERNMENTAL REGULATIONS. OWNER WILL ALLOW MATERIAL TO BE BURNED ON-SITE IN ACCORDANCE WITH STATE AND LOCAL REGULATIONS, BUT NO ADDITIONAL PAYMENT OR EXTENSION OF TIME WILL BE MADE IF BURNING OF DEBRIS HAS TO BE SUSPENDED FOR ANY REASON, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	54.8	\$3,600.00	\$197,280.00	\$2,600.00	\$142,480.00	\$3,800.00	\$208,240.00
3.	LIGHT CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDES ROOT RAKING, BACK DRAGGING AND TRANSPORT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	15.6	\$1,200.00	\$18,720.00	\$2,500.00	\$39,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$29,640.00
4.	DISPOSAL OF LIGHT CLEARING AND GRUBBING, CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR CHOOSING METHODS OF DEBRIS REMOVAL (ONSITE BURNING OR CHIP AND HAUL OFFSITE) IN ACCORDANCE WITH STATE AND LOCAL GOVERNMENTAL REGULATIONS. OWNER WILL ALLOW MATERIAL TO BE BURNED ON-SITE IN ACCORDANCE WITH STATE AND LOCAL REGULATION, BUT NO ADDITIONAL PAYMENT OR EXTENSION OF TIME WILL BE MADE IF BURNING OF DEBRIS HAS TO BE SUSPENDED FOR ANY REASON, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	15.6	\$1,200.00	\$18,720.00	\$2,600.00	\$40,560.00	\$2,500.00	\$39,000.00
5.	FILTER FABRIC FENCE (SILT BARRIER FENCING), INCLUDES MAINTENANCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	11,367	\$1.50	\$17,050.50	\$1.40	\$15,913.80	\$2.20	\$25,007.40
6.	CONSTRUCT AND MAINTAIN STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
7.	REMOVE EXISTING FENCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	9,177	\$1.65	\$15,142.05	\$2.00	\$18,354.00	\$1.30	\$11,930.10
8.	REMOVE AND PROPERLY DISPOSE DEMOLITION ITEMS AS SHOWN ON SHEET 5, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$66,300.00	\$66,300.00
9.	STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDES GENERAL SOURCE CONTROL AND ALL OTHER ITEMS NOT SPECIFICALLY LISTED, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
10.	CITY OF ROSENBERG PERMIT FEE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$31,500.00	\$31,500.00
11.	CUT, PLUG AND CAP EXISTING WATER WELL, ALL SIZES AND DEPTHS, INCLUDE CUTTING WELL 15 FEET BELOW NATURAL GROUND, PLUGGING AND CAPPING IN ACCORDANCE WITH STATE AND FEDERAL REQUIREMENTS, EXCAVATION AND ONSITE HAUL OF BACKFILL MATERIAL TO VOID LOCATION, COMPACTION OF BACKFILL TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY IN MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00
12.	INSTALLATION OF TEMPORARY LOW WATER CROSSING FOR CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS NECESSARY, INCLUDES THREE 36" CMP (SEE LOW WATER SECTION ON PAGE 4), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00
SUBTOTAL CLEARING & GRUBBING ITEMS					\$504,272.55		\$526,767.80		\$614,097.50
BID SUMMARY									
SUBTOTAL CLEARING & GRUBBING ITEMS					\$504,272.55		\$526,767.80		\$614,097.50
TOTAL AMOUNT BID					\$504,272.55		\$526,767.80		\$614,097.50

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE CLEARING AND GRUBBING
 TO SERVE BRYAN ROAD TRACT
 FUTURE FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 232
 CITY OF ROSENBERG, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
 DECEMBER 2, 2021
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 S. YOUNG
 DECEMBER 2, 2021
 1931-9502 (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	7) TRIPLE B SERVICES, LLP		8) GW PHILLIPS CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
CLEARING & GRUBBING ITEMS							
1.	HEAVY CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDES ROOT RAKING, BACK DRAGGING AND TRANSPORT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	54.8	\$8,000.00	\$438,400.00	\$5,200.00	\$284,960.00
2.	DISPOSAL OF HEAVY CLEARING AND GRUBBING, CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR CHOOSING METHODS OF DEBRIS REMOVAL (ONSITE BURNING OR CHIP AND HAUL OFFSITE) IN ACCORDANCE WITH STATE AND LOCAL GOVERNMENTAL REGULATIONS. OWNER WILL ALLOW MATERIAL TO BE BURNED ON-SITE IN ACCORDANCE WITH STATE AND LOCAL REGULATIONS, BUT NO ADDITIONAL PAYMENT OR EXTENSION OF TIME WILL BE MADE IF BURNING OF DEBRIS HAS TO BE SUSPENDED FOR ANY REASON, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	54.8	\$500.00	\$27,400.00	\$7,800.00	\$427,440.00
3.	LIGHT CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDES ROOT RAKING, BACK DRAGGING AND TRANSPORT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	15.6	\$7,000.00	\$109,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$46,800.00
4.	DISPOSAL OF LIGHT CLEARING AND GRUBBING, CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR CHOOSING METHODS OF DEBRIS REMOVAL (ONSITE BURNING OR CHIP AND HAUL OFFSITE) IN ACCORDANCE WITH STATE AND LOCAL GOVERNMENTAL REGULATIONS. OWNER WILL ALLOW MATERIAL TO BE BURNED ON-SITE IN ACCORDANCE WITH STATE AND LOCAL REGULATION, BUT NO ADDITIONAL PAYMENT OR EXTENSION OF TIME WILL BE MADE IF BURNING OF DEBRIS HAS TO BE SUSPENDED FOR ANY REASON, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	15.6	\$500.00	\$7,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$31,200.00
5.	FILTER FABRIC FENCE (SILT BARRIER FENCING), INCLUDES MAINTENANCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	11,367	\$1.75	\$19,892.25	\$2.00	\$22,734.00
6.	CONSTRUCT AND MAINTAIN STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
7.	REMOVE EXISTING FENCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	9,177	\$1.50	\$13,765.50	\$1.25	\$11,471.25
8.	REMOVE AND PROPERLY DISPOSE DEMOLITION ITEMS AS SHOWN ON SHEET 5, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
9.	STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDES GENERAL SOURCE CONTROL AND ALL OTHER ITEMS NOT SPECIFICALLY LISTED, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
10.	CITY OF ROSENBERG PERMIT FEE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$4,220.75	\$4,220.75	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
11.	CUT, PLUG AND CAP EXISTING WATER WELL, ALL SIZES AND DEPTHS, INCLUDE CUTTING WELL 15 FEET BELOW NATURAL GROUND, PLUGGING AND CAPPING IN ACCORDANCE WITH STATE AND FEDERAL REQUIREMENTS, EXCAVATION AND ONSITE HAUL OF BACKFILL MATERIAL TO VOID LOCATION, COMPACTION OF BACKFILL TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY IN MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
12.	INSTALLATION OF TEMPORARY LOW WATER CROSSING FOR CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS NECESSARY, INCLUDES THREE 36" CMP (SEE LOW WATER SECTION ON PAGE 4), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
SUBTOTAL CLEARING & GRUBBING ITEMS					\$707,178.50		\$854,105.25
BID SUMMARY							
SUBTOTAL CLEARING & GRUBBING ITEMS					\$707,178.50		\$854,105.25
TOTAL AMOUNT BID					\$707,178.50		\$854,105.25